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(b) Does not arise.

Minerals in Goa

*312. Shri D. C. Sharma: Will the Prime MinIster be pleased to state:

(a) the progress made in the survey of minerals in Goa; and

(b) the details thereof?

The Deputy MinIster of External Affairs (Shrimati Laksbmi MeDon):
(a) and (b). The Geological Survey of India proposes sending an officer shortly to Goa for a reconnaissance survey of the mineral deposits in the territory.
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Tea Exports to UX

*317. Shri P. C. Borooah: Will the Minister of Commerce and Industr)' be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that the Indian tea exports to the U.K shot up during 1961;

o (b) if so, how does the quantity of Indian tea exported to that country during 1961 compare with that o!xported in 1960; and

(c) the percentage increase in total tea imports in the UoK during 1961 over that during the previous year?

The Minister of Commerce (Shrt Kanungo): (a) and (b). Exports of Indian tea to the U.K. in 1961 were 123 million kilograms as compared to'
122 million kilograms in 1960.

(c) 5.68.

Pa.k Spies in Jammu and Kashmir

~
Shri D. C. Sharma:
Shri Barish Chandra

*318. Mathur:
Shri Ralraj Madhok:

l Shri Assar:

Will the Prime Minister be pleased·
to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that Pakistani spies have been planting homb~
on the Jammu border as a result of which several persons have been killed and injured and several other mines have been discovered;

(b) whether it is also a fact that Pakistani spies have, of late, a<ioptod a new strategy of 'hit and rWl' and sabotage activities have been increased;

(c) whether any protest has been made to the Pakistan Government in this regard; and

(d) the nature of the reply received and steps taken to ensure safety (If the people of the State?

TIle Deputy MinIster of External Affairs (Sbrimati Lakshmi Menon):
(a) Pakistani spies planted bombs in' the Mendhar and Poonch areas of the'
Jammu Province during the first two' months of this year. No casualties were reported. One Pakistani spy was apprehended. A mine was also recovered.

(b) No new strategy among Pakistani spies of 'hit and run', has been noticed. The number of bomb explosion cases showed an increase compared with the corresponding period of 1961.

(c) Open defiance of the Cease Fire Agreement and undeclared hostile 8C-

